

ITEM NO.38 + 69

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8752/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in SA No.15/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

RAEESA BI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARIDABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO..... [CC 5657/2012]

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. D. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil) No(s).8752/2012

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

2

Until further orders, the parties shall maintain
status quo in all respects concerning the subject property.

S.L.P.(C) NO..... [CC 5657/2012]

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

Until further orders, the parties shall maintain status quo in all respects concerning the subject property.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master