

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8752/2012
RAEESA BI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARIDABI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 11860/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.S.Matwankar,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Uzmi Jameel Husain,adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.03.10

File not received.

16:34:57 TLT

Reason: List the matter again on 27.04.2016

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB