

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 8752/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2011
in SA No. 15/1999 22/11/2011 in SA No. 15/1999 passed by the High
Court of M.P. at Indore)

RAEESA BI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARIDABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of LR's. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution appln.)

Date : 29/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. D.S. Matwankar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Aamir Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for bringing on record LR's. of deceased
respondent No. 2 is allowed and amended cause title be
filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within
three weeks from today.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER