

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8752/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2011  
in SA No.15/1999 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

RAEESA BI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARIDABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.11860/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the judgment and order  
passed by the High Court.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)